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S.No Name Designation Office Mobile E-mail Id 

Scientific staff 

1. Dr. Shaik. N. Meera Director 24006500 9000680909 meera.shaik@icar.gov.in 

2. Dr. J. V. Prasad Pr. Scientist 24006520 9701708171 Prasad.JV@icar.gov.in 
Prasadjil64@gmail.com 

3. Dr. A. R. Reddy Pr. Scientist 24006504 9370647770 ar.reddy@icar.gov.in 

4. Dr. A. Bhaskaran Pr. Scientist 24006503 9443136102 A.Bhaskaran@icar.gov.in 
bhaskaran.atari@gmail.com 

5. Dr. B. Malathi Scientist 24006510 9985293352 Malathi.Bommidi@icar.gov.in 
malathizpd@gmail.com 

Administrative staff 

6. Shri. V. V. Ramana AAO 24006509 9704262306/ 
9491413274 

Vv.Ramana@icar.gov.in 
Venkataramana1965@gmail.com 

7. Shri. A.Prem Kumar AF & AO 24006505 9490748059 A.PremKumar@icar.gov.in 
annaparthiprem@gmail.com 

8. Shri. Sivarama Krishna S Private 
Secretary 

24006500 9550007305 Saggurthi.Krishna@icar.gov.in 

9. Shri. P.Venkatesh Assistant 24006506 9848647126 P.Venkatesh@icar.gov.in 
pvenkyom@gmail.com 

10. Smt. N.Archana UDC 24006507 9989819917 Archana.Nalbandu@icar.gov.in 
nalbanduarchana@gmail.com 

11. Ms.K.Subba Lakshmi SSS - 9000800498 K.SubbbaLakshmi@icar.gov.in 
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